TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM303151

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Priority One Premier Emergency Centers, Inc.		04/22/2014	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier One Emergency Centers, Inc.	
Street Address:	4701 Paxton Lane	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86049842	A LEVEL ABOVE THE REST
Serial Number:	86049841	1P

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2146515248

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Bell

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50820.4,.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Bell
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Bell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Premier One Emergency Centers, Inc. (Certificate of Filing)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0400

900287867

PAGE

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Nandita Berry Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING **OF**

Premier One Emergency Centers, Inc. 801839367

[formerly: Priority One Premier Emergency Centers, Inc.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 04/22/2014

Phone: (512) 463-5555

repared by: Debbie Gus

Effective: 04/22/2014



NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303

REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0401